Mesh Plating for Patella Fractures
Surgical Technique
I  Mesh Plating for Patella Fractures01
Mesh Plating for Patella Fractures
Introduction
The Arthrex mesh plate is the first FDA-cleared plate
for patella fracture indications in the United States.
Patella fractures represent approximately 1% of all

damaging the articular surface.
Mesh Plating for Patella Fractures  I 06
Ordering Information
Mesh Plating System, Stainless Steel (AR-8957S)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Trim-It™ Depth Gauge, small AR-4166
Bending Pliers, qty. 2 AR-8941BP
Screw Holding Forceps, self-retaining AR-8941F
Bone Reduction Forceps, curved, pointed, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Bending Iron Plate, qty. 2 AR-8943-18
Weber Clamp AR-8943-24
Drill Guide, 2.0 mm/2.7 mm AR-8827D-02
Driver, T10 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8944DH
Drill Guide, locking, threaded, 3 mm, qty. 2 AR-8950-07
Locking Bending Guide, 3 mm, qty. 2 AR-8950-09
Handle QC, ratcheting, cannulated AR-8950RH
Plate Cutter, curved cut AR-8957-05
Plate Cutter, straight cut AR-8957-06
Instrument Case AR-8957C
Plates (Order Separately)
Mesh Plate, short, qty. 2
Mesh Plate, long, qty. 2
AR-8957-04
AR-8957-02
Screws, Stainless Steel (Order Separately)
Low Profile Screws, cortical, 2.7 mm × 10 mm-50 mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-8827-10 – 50
Low Profile Locking Screws, 2.7 mm × 10 mm-50 mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-8827L-10 – 50
Mesh Plating System, Titanium (AR-8957TS)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Trim-It Depth Gauge, small AR-4166
Drill Guide, VAL, 3 mm AR-8933GV
Drill Guide, VAL, 3 mm, qty. 4 AR-8933GVN
Bending Pliers, qty. 2 AR-8941BP
Screw Holding Forceps, self-retaining AR-8941F
Bone Reduction Forceps, curved, pointed, qty. 2 AR-8943-07
Bending Iron Plate, qty. 2 AR-8943-18
Weber Clamp AR-8943-24
Drill Guide, 2.0 mm/3.0 mm AR-8943-31
Driver, T10 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-8944DH
Drill Guide, locking, threaded, 3 mm, qty. 2 AR-8950-07
Locking Bending Guide, 3 mm, qty. 2 AR-8950-09
Handle QC, ratcheting, cannulated AR-8950RH
Plate Cutter, curved cut AR-8957-05
Plate Cutter, straight cut AR-8957-06
Instrument Case AR-8957TC
Plates (Order Separately)
Mesh Plate, short, qty. 2
Mesh Plate, long, qty. 2
AR-8957-03
AR-8957-01
Screws, Titanium (Order Separately)
Low Profile Screws, cortex, Ti, 3.0 mm × 10 mm-50 mm
(2 mm increments)
AR-8933-10 – 50
VAL Screw, Ti, 3 mm × 10 mm-40 mm, qty. 4 AR-8933V-10 – 40
Disposables
BB-Tak, qty. 2 AR-13226
BB-Tak, threaded, qty. 2 AR-13226T
Guidewire, .045 in, qty. 3 AR-8933K
Guidewire w/ Double Trocar Tip, .045 in, qty. 3 AR-8933KD
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, .045 in, qty. 3 AR-8933KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in, qty. 3 AR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, .062 in, qty. 3 AR-8941KT
Drill Bit, 2 mm, qty. 2 AR-8944-22
Drill Bit, 2.7 mm AR-8827D-01
Drill Bit, 3.0 mm* AR-8950-05
*Only included in AR-8957TS

View U.S. patent information at www.arthrex.com/corporate/virtual-patent-marking
© 2020 Arthrex, Inc. All rights reserved. | www.arthrex.com | LT1-000190-en-US_A
Ordering Information
Patella Fracture Set (AR-5050S)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Over-the-Wire Depth Gauge AR-5050-02
AO Pull Release Ratcheting Driver AR-5050-03
Sternal Wire Driver, qty. 2 AR-5050-04
Small Weber Clamp, long throw, qty. 2 AR-5050-05
Patellar Measurement Device AR-5050-06
Drill Guide, 2.0 mm/1.6 mm AR-5050-07
Stout Wire Cutter, 9 in AR-5050-08
Pliers, medium length AR-5050-09
Passer, cerclage wire, bent AR-5050-10
Parallel Drill Guide, patella fracture AR-5050-11
Screw Holding Forceps, self-retaining AR-8941F
Drill Bit, cannulated, 2.6 mm AR-8943-02
Drill Guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-03
Bone Tap, cannulated, 2.6 mm AR-8943-06
Screwdriver, T15 hexalobe, cannulated AR-8943-09
Holding Sleeve for 2.7 mm, 3.5 mm, and 4.0 mm screws AR-8943-11
Driver, cannulated, QC, T15 hexalobe AR-8943-12
Depth Device, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm, low-profile AR-8943-15
Freer Elevator AR-8943-19
Sharp Hook AR-8943-21
Weber Clamp AR-8943-24
Patella Fracture Set Case AR-5050C
Implants
Low Profile Screws, cannulated, blunt tip, 4.0 mm × 24 mm-60 mm (2 mm increments) AR-5051-24 – 60
Optional
FiberTape Suture w/ Needle, 17 in AR-7237-17LN
References
1. Müller EC, Frosch K-H. Functional outcomes of revision osteosynthesis after failure of surgical treatment of patellar fractures. J Knee Surg. 2019 Jul 9.